Friday, September 13

9:30a
10:00a
10:05a
10:10a
10:15a
11:10a
11:20a
11:25a
11:30a
11:35a
12:30p
1:15p
1:20p
1:25p
1:30p
2:25p
3:25p
3:35p
3:40p
3:45p
3:50p
4:45p
6:00p
6:45p
7:30p
8:30p

Morning Worship

Workshops

Organ Literature and Technique

Inviting Creativity Into the Sanctuary

Weaving So No One Gets Hurt, and Other Handbell Tricks of the Trade
Break

Workshops

Hymn Improvisation for Solo Playing and Cngregational Accompaniment
Tabernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and Symbolism
Practical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the Conductor

Lunch

Workshops

Organ Literature and Technique

There's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell Publications
Beyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral Work
Publisher Reading Session

Break

Workshops

Hymn Playing

Jazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship Service

Help Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!

Festival Choir Rehearsal

Dinner

Festival Choir Warm-Up

Festival Concert

Concert Reception

McKee Chapel

David Cherwien

Bill Carter

Brenda Austin

Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery

Mark Hayes
Matt Kauffman
Greg Gilpin
Dining Room

David Cherwien
Brenda Austin
Greg Gilpin

Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery

David Cherwien
Bill Carter

Dan Andersen
Parlor

Dining Room
Parlor
Sanctuary
Dining Room

Choir Loft
Parlor
Lower Level B

Parlor
Sanctuary
Lower Level B

Choir Loft
Lower Level B
Parlor

Choir Loft
Parlor
Lower Level B



