9:30aMorning WorshipMcKee Chapel10:00aWorkshopsDavid CherwienChoir Loft10:10aInviting Creativity Into the SanctuaryBill CarterParlor10:15aWeaving So No One Gets Hurt, and Other Handbell Tricks of the TradeBrenda AustinLower Level B11:20aBreakLower Level B Hallway & GalleryThe Vision of Solo Playing and Cngregational AccompanimentMark HayesParlor11:20aHymn Improvisation for Solo Playing and Cngregational AccompanimentMark HayesParlor11:30aTobernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and SymbolismMatt KauffmanSanctuary11:35aPractical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the ConductorGreg GilpinLower Level B12:30bLunchDavid CherwienChoir Loft12:5pOrgan Literature and TechniqueDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor6:00pDinnerDan AndersenLower Level B6:45pFestival Choir Rehe	Friday, September 13				
10:05aOrgan Literature and TechniqueDavid CherwienChoir Loft10:10aInviting Creativity Into the SanctuaryBill CarterParlor10:15aWeaving So No One Gets Hurt, and Other Handbell Tricks of the TradeBrenda AustinLower Level B11:10aBreakLower Level B Hallway & GalleryFallway & Gallery11:25aHymn Improvisation for Solo Playing and Cngregational AccompanimentMark HayesParlor11:30aTabernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and SymbolismMatt KauffmanSanctuary11:35aPractical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the ConductorGreg GilpinLower Level B12:30pUnuchDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Mel My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpSanctuarySanctuary	9:30a	Morning Worship	McKee Chapel		
10:10aInviting Creativity Into the SanctuaryBill CarterParlor10:15aWeaving So No One Gets Hurt, and Other Handbell Tricks of the TradeBrenda AustinLower Level B11:10aBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery11:25aWorkshops***11:25aHymn Improvisation for Solo Playing and Cngregational AccompanimentMark HayesParlor11:30aTabernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and SymbolismMatt KauffmanSanctuary11:35aPractical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the ConductorGreg GilpinLower Level B12:30pLunchDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pOrgan Literature and TechniqueDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Mel My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalDan AndersenLower Level B6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival Concert	10:00a	Workshops			
10:15aWeaving So No One Gets Hurt, and Other Handbell Tricks of the TradeBrenda AustinLower Level B Hallway & Gallery11:10aBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery11:25aWorkshopsTabernacle Presbyterian for Solo Playing and Cngregational AccompanimentMark HayesParlor11:30aTabernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and SymbolismMatt KauffmanSanctuary11:35aPractical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the ConductorGreg GilpinLower Level B12:30pLunchDining RoomToling Room1:15pWorkshopsDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHyml Mel My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B6:00pDinnerDining Room6:44pFestival Choir RehearsalDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSa	10:05a	Organ Literature and Technique	David Cherwien	Choir Loft	
11:10aBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery11:20aWorkshops11:25aHymn Improvisation for Solo Playing and Cngregational AccompanimentMark HayesParlor11:35aTabernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and SymbolismMatt KauffmanSanctuary11:35aPractical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the ConductorGreg GilpinLower Level B12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:5pHelp Mel My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	10:10a	Inviting Creativity Into the Sanctuary	Bill Carter	Parlor	
11:20aWorkshops11:25aHymn Improvisation for Solo Playing and Cngregational AccompanimentMark HayesParlor11:30aTabernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and SymbolismMatt KauffmanSanctuary11:35aPractical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the ConductorGreg GilpinLower Level B12:30pLunchDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pWorkshopsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pProgan Literature and TechniqueDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:45pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Mel My Singers Are Out of ControllDan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	10:15a	Weaving So No One Gets Hurt, and Other Handbell Tricks of the Trade	Brenda Austin	Lower Level B	
11:25aHymn Improvisation for Solo Playing and Cngregational AccompanimentMark HayesParlor11:30aTabernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and SymbolismMatt KauffmanSanctuary11:35aPractical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the ConductorGreg GilpinLower Level B12:30pLunchDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pWorkshopsDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	11:10a	Break	Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery		
11:30aTabernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and SymbolismMatt KauffmanSanctuary11:35aPractical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the ConductorGreg GilpinLower Level B12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsSanctuary1:20pOrgan Literature and TechniqueDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsSantian PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Mel My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDinning Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	11:20a	Workshops			
11:35aPractical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the ConductorGreg GilpinLower Level B12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsSanctuary1:20pOrgan Literature and TechniqueDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsSanid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	11:25a	Hymn Improvisation for Solo Playing and Cngregational Accompaniment	Mark Hayes	Parlor	
12:30pLunchDining Room1:15pWorkshopsSanctuary1:20pOrgan Literature and TechniqueDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	11:30a	Tabernacle Presbyterian Church - Architecture and Symbolism	Matt Kauffman	Sanctuary	
1:15pWorkshops1:20pOrgan Literature and TechniqueDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	11:35a	Practical Tips for Leading Your Choir as the Conductor	Greg Gilpin	Lower Level B	
1:20pOrgan Literature and TechniqueDavid CherwienChoir Loft1:25pThere's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell PublicationsBrenda AustinLower Level B1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	12:30p	Lunch	Dining Room		
1:25p There's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell Publications 1:30p Beyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral Work 2:25p Publisher Reading Session 3:25p Break Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery 3:35p Workshops 3:40p Hymn Playing David Cherwien Choir Loft 3:45p Jazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship Service 3:50p Help Me! My Singers Are Out of Control! Dan Andersen Lower Level B 4:45p Festival Choir Rehearsal Parlor 6:00p Dinner Dining Room 6:45p Festival Choir Warm-Up Parlor 7:30p Festival Concert Sanctuary	1:15p	Workshops			
1:30pBeyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral WorkGreg GilpinParlor2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	1:20p	Organ Literature and Technique	David Cherwien	Choir Loft	
2:25pPublisher Reading SessionLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshopsService3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	1:25p	There's Always Hope, a Reading Session of Hope Handbell Publications	Brenda Austin	Lower Level B	
3:25pBreakLower Level B Hallway & Gallery3:35pWorkshops	1:30p	Beyond the Written Note - Finding Choral Beauty Hiding Within the Choral Work	Greg Gilpin	Parlor	
3:35pWorkshops3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	2:25p	Publisher Reading Session			
3:40pHymn PlayingDavid CherwienChoir Loft3:45pJazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship ServiceBill CarterParlor3:50pHelp Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!Dan AndersenLower Level B4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	3:25p	Break	Lower Level B Hallway & Gallery		
3:45p Jazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship Service 3:50p Help Me! My Singers Are Out of Control! Dan Andersen Lower Level B 4:45p Festival Choir Rehearsal Parlor 6:00p Dinner Dining Room 6:45p Festival Choir Warm-Up Parlor 7:30p Festival Concert Sanctuary	3:35p	Workshops			
3:50p Help Me! My Singers Are Out of Control! 4:45p Festival Choir Rehearsal Parlor 6:00p Dinner Dining Room 6:45p Festival Choir Warm-Up Parlor 7:30p Festival Concert Sanctuary	3:40p	Hymn Playing	David Cherwien	Choir Loft	
4:45pFestival Choir RehearsalParlor6:00pDinnerDining Room6:45pFestival Choir Warm-UpParlor7:30pFestival ConcertSanctuary	3:45p	Jazz and Gospel Music in Your Worship Service	Bill Carter	Parlor	
6:00p Dinner Dining Room 6:45p Festival Choir Warm-Up Parlor 7:30p Festival Concert Sanctuary	3:50p	Help Me! My Singers Are Out of Control!	Dan Andersen	Lower Level B	
6:45p Festival Choir Warm-Up Parlor 7:30p Festival Concert Sanctuary	4:45p	Festival Choir Rehearsal	Parlor		
7:30p Festival Concert Sanctuary	6:00p	Dinner	Dining Room		
,	6:45p	Festival Choir Warm-Up	Parlor		
8:30p Concert Reception Dining Room	7:30p	Festival Concert	Sanctuary		
	8:30p	Concert Reception	Dining Room		